
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CALENDAR
Judge Stanley Blumenfeld, Jr.

ALL HEARINGS WILL BE CONDUCTED REMOTELY ON ZOOM
Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://cacd-uscourts.zoomgov.com/j/1604811597?pwd=UTJ2MjZXLys1YVdvaG9NTDVsaGtRZz09
Meeting ID: 160 481 1597

Passcode: 069866

Date: Monday, October 19, 2020

Deputy Clerk: Victor Paul Cruz Law Clerks: Mark Kanow
Court Reporter: To be assigned Jacob McIntosh

Katie Takajian

1. SA CV 20-00900-SB (JDEx):  James Rutherford v. Jin Suck Choi, et al.

Americans With Disabilities Act Filed: 05/13/2020; Jury Demand: Plaintiff

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: October 19, 2020 @ 8:30 a.m.

Joseph Richard Manning , Jr Alex L Benedict
Manning Law APC Law Office of Alex Benedict and 
20062 SW Birch Street Suite 200 Associates APLC
Newport Beach, CA 92660 10055 Slater Avenue Suite 263
949-200-8755 Fountain Valley, CA 92708
disabilityrights@manninglawoffice.com 714-916-9796

alexbenedict2000@yahoo.com 
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2. SA CV 20-01184-SB (DFMx):  Green-Todd et al v. Monsanto Company, et al.

Diversity-Other Contract Filed: 07/02/2020; Jury Demand: Both

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: October 19, 2020 @ 8:30 a.m.

Jon R. Mower Mayela C. Montenegro-Urch
Nesrein M El-Haddad Paul B. La Scala
Theodora Oringher PC Shook Hardy and Bacon LLP
535 Anton Boulevard Suite 900 Jamboree Center 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626-7109 5 Park Plaza Suite 1600
714-549-6200 Irvine, CA 92614
jmower@tocounsel.com  949-475-1500 
nelhaddad@tocounsel.com   mmontenegro@shb.com

plascala@shb.com
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3. SA CV 20-01335-SB (DFMx):  Mary Jo Ten Pas v. Barclays Bank Delaware, et al.

Fair Credit Reporting Act Filed: 07/23/2020; Jury Demand: Plaintiff

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: October 19, 2020 @ 8:30 a.m.

Carlos C Alsina-Batista Zachary C Frampton
1204 Mohave Drive Holland and Knight LLP 
Colton, CA 92324 400 South Hope Street 8th Floor 
787-615-8733 Los Angeles, CA 90071
carlosa@jlohman.com     213-896-2413

zac.frampton@hklaw.com
ane
Steven P Warner
Reed Smith LLP
355 South Grand Avenue Suite 2900
Los Angeles, CA 90071-1514
213-457-8000
swarner@reedsmith.com
Barclays Bank Delaware

Christopher Levy
Jones Day
3161 Michelson Drive Suite 800
Irvine, CA 92612
949-851-3939
clevy@jonesday.com
Experian Information Solutions, Inc.
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4. SA CV 20-01490-SB (KESx):  Ian Kerr v. Bottling Group, LLC.   

Notice of Removal - Employment Discrimination Filed: 08/11/2020; Jury Demand:
Both

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: October 19, 2020 @ 8:30 a.m.

Jonathan J Moon James H Berry , Jr
Jonathan Moon Law Offices Kathryn LaQuay
18000 Studebaker Road Suite 700 Landau Law LLP
Cerritos, CA 90703 1880 Century Park East Suite 1101
213-867-1908 Los Angeles, CA 90067
jmoon@jmoonlaw.com     310-691-7866

jberry@landaufirm.com
Dilip M Vithlani klaquay@landaufirm.com
Law Offices of Dilip Vithlani APC
18000 Studebaker Road Suite 700
Cerritos, CA 90703
562-867-6622
dvithlani@icloud.com
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5. SA CV 20-01562- SB (KESx):  Rosemary Barnes v. Inter Wire Products, Inc.

Notice of Removal - Employment Discrimination Filed: 08/21/2020; Jury Demand:
Defendant

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE: October 19, 2020 @ 8:30 a.m.

Meghan Elisabeth George Antoinette R Tutt
Todd M Friedman Kuluva Armijo and Garcia
Law Offices of Todd M Friedman PC 555 South Flower Street Suite 600
21550 Oxnard Street Suite 780 Los Angeles, CA 90071
Woodland Hills, CA 91367 213-612-5335
877-206-4741 atutt@armijogarcialaw.com
mgeorge@toddflaw.com
tfriedman@toddflaw.com
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6. CV 19-06247 SB (AGRx) United States of America v. 100,000.00 in USD Currency

Forfeiture Property-Drugs Filed: 07/19/2019; Jury Demand: Defendant

Post Mediation Status Conference: October 19, 2020 @ 10:00 a.m.

Brent A Whittlesey Jacek W Lentz 
AUSA - Office of US Attorney Lentz Law Firm PC 
Civil Fraud Section 1200 Wilshire Boulevrd Suite 406
300 North Los Angeles Street Suite 7516 Los Angeles, CA 90017
Los Angeles, CA 90012 213-250-9200
213-894-2445 jwl@lentzlawfirm.com
brent.whittlesey@usdoj.gov Claimants 

Yue Lu
Gensheng Lyu
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7. SA CV 20-00043 SB (ADSx) Bureau of Consumer Financial Protection v. Chou

Team Realty LLC et al

Fair Credit Reporting Act Filed: 01/09/2020; Jury Demand: Defendant

STATUS CONFERENCE: October 19, 2020 @ 10:00 a.m.

Jury Trial set 7/13/21

Leanne E. Hartmann David C Holt 
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau The Holt Law Firm
Office of Enforcement 1432 Edinger Avenue Suite 130
301 Howard Street Suite 1200 Tustin, CA 92780
San Francisco, CA 94105 714-730-3999 
415-844-9787 dholt@holtlawoc.com
leanne.hartmann@cfpb.gov             Lend Tech Loans, Inc.

Docs Done Right, Inc.
Colin Reardon Docs Done Right, LP
Elisabeth V Assae-Bille Eduardo Martinez
Kevin E Friedl David Sklar
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau
1700 G Street NW Peter D Lepiscopo 
Washington, DC 20552 Lepiscopo and Associates
202-435-9667 Law Firm
colin.reardon@cfpb.gov 695 Town Center Drive 7th Floor
elisabeth.assae-bille@cfpb.gov Costa Mesa, CA 92626
kevin.friedl@cfpb.gov 949-878-9418

plepiscopo@att.net 
Jawad Nesheiwat

Jeffrey S Benice
Benice Law APLC
3080 Bristol Street Suite 630
Costa Mesa, CA 92626
714-641-3600
jsb@jeffreybenice.com
Frank Anthony Sebreros

William I Rothbard
Law Office of William I Rothbard
1217 Yale Street Suite 104
Santa Monica, CA 90404
310-453-8713
bill@rothbardlaw.com
Kenneth Lawson

Additional counsel listed on next page
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William I Rothbard
Law Office of William I Rothbard
2333 Canyonback Road
Los Angeles, CA 90049
310-453-8713
bill@rothbardlaw.com
XO Media, LLC


